Analysis on the data obtained from the questionnaire administered to the respondents in Ilorin metropolis particularly 
at Offa-Garage, Post office, Tanke, Asa-Dam, Gaa-Akanbi, Taiwo and Challenge. As stated previously, four hundred (400) 
copies of questionnaires were earlier distributed, out of which, three hundred ninety-five (395) copies were returned 
while only three hundred and seventy (370) were completely filled. Hence, the data analysis is based on the 370 
correctly filled questionnaires. However, frequency and percentage distribution method was used to present the data